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{a six months coatlnuous service on works
other than a Project, should be afforded

temporary status, whereby they become
entitled to all the rights and privileges
(including pay and allowances), as

admissible to temporary ratiway servants.
These fostructions are applicable on all
Indian Railways and no change therein s
contemplated.

Statement

STATEMENT SHOWING THE
TOTAL NUMBER OF CASUAL
LABOURERS EMPLOYED ON
INDJIAN RAILWAYS AS ON

MARCH 24, 1970

31.3. 1969.
Rallway Number
Central 39942
Eastern 46734
Northern 52811
North Eastern 12140
Northeast Frontier 4039
Southern 34089
South Central 34085
South Bastern 68624
Western 34050
C.L.F. 779
1.C.F. 1090
DL.W. 658
“Total 1 2,29,041

Shiftiog of Industries by the Birlas from
West Bengal

*584. SHRI MAYAVAN:
SHRI CHENGALRAYA
NAIDU 3
SHRI SAMINATHAN :
SHRI N.R. LASKAR 1

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to
state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Birlas
have decided to shift their offices and
factorles to other Siates in view of the
ftuation ted by the i ity prevailing
in West Bengal ;.

(b) whether it is also a fact that big
officers of this concern have bzen assaulted
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and thelr functionlng made Impossible.

(c) if the reply to parts (a) and (b)
above be In the affirmative, whether this
will have great imp on the y of
the country and particularly of the West
Beogal State ; and

(d) 1f so, the steps belng consldered by
the Union Government in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F.A,
AHMED) : (a) It is learnt that certain
companies of the Birla Group are propos-
fng to shift their administrative offices
from thelr present premises to the factory
sftes.

(b) Government have no detailed fo-
formation in this regard.

(c) and (d). The permission of the
Government of India is required to the
shifting of licensed undertakings from one
State to another, No licensed {ndustrial
undertaking of the Birla Group has recently
shifted outside the State of Bengal and, as
such, the production capacity within that
state has not altered. At the same time,
the rate of industrial growth and the {indus-
trial climate in a particular region would
depend considerably on the overall labour
conditions as well as problems of security
and law and order and it is hoped that
conditlons In West Bzngal will {mprove in
the near future.

Tractor Manufacturing Units

#3585, SHRI G.Y. KRISHNAN : Will
the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND COM-
PANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state 3

(a) which of the tractor manufacturing
units in the country are working with the
collaboration of any other country ; and

(b) the names of collaborating countries
along with the terms of agreements entered
into with them ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELQPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
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AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F.A.
AHMED) : (a) and (b). Detalls of the
foreign collaboration arrangements which
the tractor manufacturing units have entered
{oto are as under :

1. M|s. Tractors & Farms Equip-
ment Ltd, Madras. They have entered
into collaboration with M/s. Massey Fergu-
son of Canada and their Assoclates of UK.
The foreign firm hold shares to the extent
of 49% in the Indian Company and get
royalty on the tractors[parts and accessorles
manufactured, assembled and finished by
the Indian company.

2. M/s. International Tractors Co.
of India Lid. Bombay. This unit has
entered into collaboration with M/s, Inter-
pational Harvestor Co. of U.K, The forelgn
film have been permitted to hold shares
to the extent of 25%/ in the Indian company
and get facturlng and h fee on
tractors and royalty on all spare parts
manufactured by the Indian company.

3. M/s. Eicher Tractors India Ltd.,
Faridabad. The firm has entered iato
collaboration with M/s. Gebr. Eicher Trak-
tzren-fabrick of W. Germany. The foreign
firm holds shares to the extent of about
17%, and get royalty on the tractors and
parts.

4. M{s. Hindustan Tractors Lid.
Baroda., This unit has entered into colla-
boration with M/s. Motokov of Czechoslo-
vakia. They get royalty on all components
actually manufactured by the Indian Com-
pany.

5. M/s. Escorts Ltd. Faridabad.
This pany have d into collab
tion wyth M/s. Motoimport of Poland. The
foreign firm was paid Rs, 5.50 lakhs as
documentation fee for the supply technical
know-how to the Indlan firm.

wiww wedla WA sgwfadiy
wHATO | gTO W
*586. it raTEATT e @ AT WA
HAY g aard & F1 w3 5

CHAITRA 3, 1891 (SAKA)
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(%) #1 ag 8= & fr afes wda
WY agafedty sHArQ @9 w1 0% vfa-
fafe wew 13 s, 1969 F1 3@ waw,
7% feedt ¥ X A€ F wafaa afqwr-
feat § forot um;

(@) w3 sfafafa ds8 ¥ a9t
se Fear qr &Y afe gf, @ Sa% @k
g

(m) T ag s ax & & wfafafy
wew #) argarad fear a4y o e SAad
¥ o7 a5 g% qi g F & g
L1

(%) afz gi, @ 71 9 & wTEETEA
®Y T 1w Q0 & fear ww §; R afe
7, at 9% Far Few g 7

AN (st wwT) (W) ¥ (7).
afgs ARy WA wgafafa s
d9 % AR ¥ 9 FF ¥ET g7 13
Fare, 1969 #Y aeFre W WAt ¥ fad
¥, @1 A S g @ ger /i e
o, araig

(1) W™ agufedta sdnfat &
& ¥ qSf #) AqRe $FH T
W 97 femr mn an, SEEr
suur F feu oF a@A A
Fafa faaifer # o ;

(2) s %Y Arar & s

(8) @ #1 A g7 Wi o faew
F %7 39 fzar 91 | 37 ¥ q@iv
Frar gy & 1 9gi aw vy (1) &r
gy &, 9w % g fafar=aa & sigor
o w1 gt § fF el a o oA
& @t 41 F o wH= &) A} qfaw
¥ W g &, afgwon wQE,





